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Centerboard Racing 2022
ALL EVENTS

Centerboard Yacht Club
271 Front St

South Portland, ME 04106

Section 4.11 is replaced in its entirely as follows:

4.11 Boats wishing to participate in the weekly summer series post race dinner will host
one week during the series. Dinners will start June 8, depending on pandemic
conditions, at the discretion of the race committee. A sign up of which boat(s) will
cook each week will be posted on Regattaman for boats to sign up.  Boats with 3 or fewer
crew may pair with another boat.   Dinners rely on the participation of racers to host.

Section 7, Schedule, is replaced in its entirety as follows.  This changes section 7, in particular
subsections 1.3.2 and 1.4:

7.   SCHEDULE
1.1. Skippers Meeting will be held 1800 the day before the event by zoom.  The

summer series will be held by zoom Wednesday, May 11th.  No skipper’s
meeting is planned for the fall series.

1.2. In person activities are subject to COVID-19 protocols as may be adopted by the
civil authorities, Centerboard Yacht Club or the race committee.

1.3. The summer race series dates will be held at 1800:
1.3.1. Wednesday, May 18, PRACTICE only
1.3.2. Wednesday, May 25th
1.3.3. Wednesday, June 1
1.3.4. Wednesday, June 8
1.3.5. Wednesday, June 15
1.3.6. Wednesday, June 22
1.3.7. Wednesday, June 29, combined with PYC, hosted by CYC
1.3.8. Thursday, July 7, combined with PYC, hosted by PYC
1.3.9. Wednesday, July 15

1.3.10. Wednesday, July 22
1.3.11. Wednesday, July 29
1.3.12. Wednesday, August 3
1.3.13. Wednesday, August 10
1.3.14. Wednesday, August 17
1.3.15. Wednesday, August 24
1.3.16. Wednesday, August 31

1.4. The Centerboard Regatta will be held June 11, 2022.
1.5. The Quahog Quest will be held July 9 and 10. 2022.



1.6. The Bluewater Regatta will be held August 20, 2022.
1.7. The CYC fall series will be at 1745 hours:

1.7.1. Wednesday, September 7
1.7.2. Wednesday, September 14
1.7.3. Wednesday, September 21
1.7.4. Wednesday, September 28
1.7.5. Wednesday, October 5

1.8. Awards will be held October 14 at Centerboard Yacht Club.

Date: May 11, 2022

End NOR Amendment A


